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Onboard settings adjustment

Key Combination Lighting effect

The Scroll LED will blink red once the key
combination is held down until the reset is complete.
The scroll LED will blink green once the reset is
complete.

Hold Left-click button + Right-click
button + Scroll wheel + DPI button
for 3 seconds

Hardware Reset

Cycles through the following polling rates:

125 (red) / 250 (purple) / 500 (blue, BT not supported)

/1000 Hz (green, BT not supported) / 2000 Hz (yellow,
Polling rate level switch Pairing button + Backward button | with polling booster, BT not supported) / 4000 Hz

(blue-green, with polling booster, BT not supported)

/ 8000 Hz (white, with polling booster, BT not

Ihre Gaming Maus verbinden

lhre Gaming Maus als kabelgebundene Maus einrichten
Verbinden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Typ-C®-zu-Typ-A-Kabel
mit |hrer Gaming Maus und mit einem USB-Anschluss an lhrem
Computer

@:‘Q

Ihre Gaming Maus als WLAN-drahtlose Maus einrichten

1. Verbinden Sie den USB-Dongle mit einem USB-Anschluss
an lhrem Computer.

2. Legen Sie den Schalter fiir die Verbindung auf RF 2,4G
WLAN-Modus fest.

L)

lhre Gaming Maus als Bluetooth-drahtlose Maus einrichten
Legen Sie den Schalter fur die Verbindung auf Bluetooth-
Modus fest.

Im Bluetooth-Modus mit zusatzlichen Host-Geraten (max. 3)

Firmware aktualisieren und anpassen

1. SchlieBen Sie lhre Gaming Maus tiber das mitgelieferte Kabel _°
an lhren Computer an, verbinden Sie dann den USB-Dongle s
mit einem USB-Anschluss.

2. Laden Sie die Armoury Crate Software unter https://rog.asus.com
herunter und installieren Sie sie.

3. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen in der Software, um die Firmware
Ihrer Gaming Maus und des Dongles zu aktualisieren.

4. Passen Sie lhre Gaming Maus tiber Armoury Crate an.

DPI-On-The-Scroll-Tuning-Funktion
verwenden
Mit der DPI-On-The-Scroll-Tuning-Funktion konnen Sie die DPI-Werte

Ihrer Gaming Maus anpassen, ohne Armoury Crate verwenden zu
miissen.

Uw gamemuis aansluiten

Uw gamemuis instellen als een bekabelde muis o
Sluit de meegeleverde USB Type-C® naar Type-A-kabel aan op
uw gamemuis en een USB-poort op uw computer.

1. i SIult de meege[everde USB dongle aan op de USBpoon

Ao

van uw computer. @

2. Stel de verbindingsschakelaar in op de RF 2.4G draadloze y
modus.

L

Bluetoo mod Koppels 10
1. Stel de verbindi hakelaar in op de Bluet: modus

2. Houdt u de koppelingsknop 3 seconden ingedrukt tot de LED op

De firmware en aanpassing bijwerken
1. Sluituw is aan op uUw ¢ via de leverd
kabel en sluit dan meegeleverde USB-dongle aan op de USB-poort.
2. Download en installeer de Armoury Crate-software van
3. Volg de soft i 'uuits voor het bijwerken van de fi

van uw gaming-muis en dongle.
4. Pas uw gamemuis aan met Armoury Crate.
De DPI on-the-scroll-afstemfunctie
gebruiken
Met de DPI on-the-scroll-afstemfunctie kunt u de DPlvan uw
gamemuis aanpassen zonder dat u Armoury Crate hoeft te gebruiken.
1. Houd de DPI-knop 3 seconden ingedrukt tot de LED op uw
gamemuis oplichten.
2. Scroll het scrollwiel naar voor of naar achter om de DPl aan te

g

gggggg g §§$§ ; excrutyaraii (UA) supported) I‘mnTﬂn Sie den Schalter fir die Verbind f Blostooth-Mod 1. Hal]tl:n Si;e di? DPIN»lZaste:fr]ei S;:;u:\den lang gedriickt, bis die LED uw gamemuis blauw beginnen te knipperen. Zodra uw gamemuis passen. De LED-kleurtint op uw muis zal veranderen afhankelijk
Przewodnik szybkiego startu (PL) . . PR . . - Legen Sie den Schalter iur die Verbindung au ooth-Nodus an fhrer iaming Vaus aufleuchtet. L is gekoppeld, licht de LED-indicator op uw gamemuis blauw op van de DPl-aanpassing.

T4y 7RG F (P Rychly priivodce (CS) Sensor Iflﬁmﬁ-dlsmme Pairing button + Forward button Cydles through the fqllowmg Wft-off-distances: fest. 2. Scrollen Sie das Mausrad vorwarts oder ruckwartsium der! DPI' gedurende 3 seconden. 3. Druk op de DPl-knop zodra u klaar bent met het aanpassen van de

ZICAFR A (KO) Ghid de pomire rapida (RO) level switch Low (red, default) / High (purple) 2. Halten Sie die Kopplungstaste drei Sekunden lang gedriick, bis Wert anzupassen. Der LED-Farbton an Ihrer Maus andert sich je DPLwaarde om de sungebrachte wijzigingen op te shoan.

Guide de démarrage rapide (FR) Gyors iizembe helyezési (tmutato (HU) die LED an lhrer Gaming Maus blau zu blinken beginnt. Sobald nach der DPI-Einstellung.

Schnellstartanleitung (DE) Sr{gbbstartshandb):kz(SV) S eciﬁ cati ons* Ihre Gaming Maus erfolgreich gekoppelt wurde, leuchtet die LED- 3. Driicken Sie die DPI-Taste, sobald Sie das Anpassen des DPI-Werts

Guida rapida (IT) Pikaopas (Fl) p Anzeige drei Sekunden lang blau. abqeschlossen haben, um die vorgenommenen Anderungen zu

Guia de Inicio Rapido (PT:BR) Hurtigstartveiledning (NO). Resolution DP11 DPI2 DPI13 (Default) | DP14 speichern.

e e B e e 100 DPI to 42000 DPI 400 DPI 800 DPI 1600 DPI 3200 DPI

Guia de inicio rapido (ES)

AR) gl Jaall Js
Beknopte handleiding (NL) (AR

(HB) mnn n‘7nnn‘7 1nm

* You may customize the DP1 settings for DPI 1-4 through Armoury Crate or the DP1 On-The-Scroll tuning function.

Hizh Baslangsig Kilavuzu (TR)

Package Contents

Mouse features / ;& B INEE / FRARINAE

Left-click button / - §8 / @
Scroll wheel / i / &%
Right-click button / 58 / 68

Forward button / [@RIZ ] / [@RIIZH

USB Type-C® connector / USB Type-C® 52$#%1% / USB
Type-C* 0

DPI button / DPI $%Z#H / DPI {240

Pairing button / Bg¥H% 8 / BoIT &2 4R

Connecting your gaming mouse

Setting up your gaming mouse as a wired mouse
Connect the bundled USB Type-C* to Type-A cable to your
gaming mouse and a USB port on your computer

Setting up your gaming mouse as a RF wireless mouse
1. Connect the USB dongle to a USB port on your computer.
2. Set the connection switch to the RF 2.4G Wireless mode.

mouse

P Bluetooth® mode to additional host devices (max. 3

1. Set the connection switch to the Bluetooth® mode.

2. Press and hold the Pairing button for 3 seconds until the LED on
your gaming mouse start to blink blue. Once your gaming mouse
has been successfully paired, the LED indicator on your gaming
mouse will light up blue for 3 seconds.
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Updating the firmware and customization

1. Connect your gaming mouse to your computer using the f’
bundled cable, then connect the USB dongle to a USB port.

2. Download and install the Armoury Crate software from
https://rog.asus.com

3. Follow the software instructions to update your gaming mouse
and dongle’s firmware.

4. Customize your gaming mouse using Armoury Crate.

s

Using the DPI On-The-Scroll tuning function

The DPI On-The-Scroll tuning function allows you to customize the

DPI of your gaming mouse without using Armoury Crate.

1. Press and hold the DPI button for 3 seconds until the LED on your
gaming mouse light up.

2. Scroll the scroll wheel forwards or backwards to adjust the DPI.
The LED color hue on your mouse will differ depending on the
DPI adjustment.

3. Press the DPI button once you have finished customizing the DPI
value to save the changes made.

EHFREREAL 8

{EFARENINY UsB HISRIBRRSEE R - N
A% hupsdlrogasuscom RHEILZLE Armoury Crate RS ©
AR BRI ST o

£ Armoury Crate @PHEIENBRERE ©

{&F DP| On-The-Scrol| F&HThHEE

DPI On-The-Scroll FFEATNEECIEIGIAEREM Armoury Crate

EDSISGTEIREN DPI

1. RiGoPl 1251 3 WEEEBEN LED IG5 -

2. [E)AIEREEGENRELIEE oPl o JEEKE OPI OR
@+ FREN LED ENEEG hERESER

3. gg&; DPI B BETRES - HERITT Pl {GSHNGETE
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BEIEHRAEY @
1. GEFRGMIE USB S5 s aiTie = o

2. A% https://rog.asus.comen/ FEH %L Armoury
Crate ¥

3. BRBRBETTHETEH o

4. {Ef Armoury Crate ME{LIEREBISRAR o

{& F§ DPI On-The-Scroll B35 LhgE

DPI On-The-Scrol {TSIAZEIHEE B Armoury Crate
BN Y R S RATAN DPI o
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2. AAIRABRNRELIET DPl - @HGRIE DPI MK

Collegamento del mouse gaming
Installazione con collegamento cablato ©
Collegate il cavo USB tipo C* > tipo A™ al mouse gaming e alla
porta USB del vostro computer.

Installazione con connessione RF senza fili

1. Inserite il dongle USB in una porta USB del vostro computer.

@

2 | il sel dalita di c ione sulla
modalita senza fili RF 2.4GHz.
Installazione con connessione Bluetooth® senza fili
I il selettore modalita di c ione sulla modalita @
Bluetooth®. '
Associazione della modalita Bluetooth® a dispositivi host
ggmmm (max.3)
1. il sels dalita di c ione sulla modalita
Bluetooth®.
2. Premete e tenete il Tasto di iazione per 3

secondi, il LED presente sul mouse gamlng lampeggera di
colore blu. Ad associazione avvenuta il LED del mouse gaming
si accende di una luce blu fissa per 3 secondi.

Conectar el ratén para juegos

Conecte el cable USB Tipo-C* a Tipo-A incluido al raton para ’

juegosy aun puerto uss de suPC.

1. Conecte la llave USB integrada al puerto USB del equipo.

2. Establezca el conmutador de conexion en el modo @

inalambrico de 2,4 GHz de RF.
Configurar el raton para juegos como ratén inalambrico de

Bluetooth® @
Establezca el conmutador de conexion en el modo de t v

Bluetooth®.

Asociar el modo Bluetooth® a dispositivos host adicionales

(3 como méaximo)

1. Establezcael c dor de ¢ on en el modo de Bluetooth®.
2. Presione sin soltar el botén de asociacion durante 3 segundos

hasta que LED del raton para juegos comiencen a parpadear en azul.
Una vez que el raton para juegos se haya asociado correctamente,
el indicador LED de dicho raton se iluminara en verde durante 3
segundos.

Oyun farenizi baglama

Oyun farenizi kablolu fare olarak ayarlama
Blrllkte verilen USB Type-C® - Type-A arasi kabloyu oyun farenize
ve bilgi: daki bir USB bagl k takin.

Oyun farenizi RF kablosuz fare olarak ayarlama

1. Birlikte saglanan USB yardima ayartini bilgisayannizin USB
baglanh noktasina baglayin.

2. Bag h RF 2.4G Kabl d yarlay

Oyun farenizi Bl h* kabl fare olarak i

Baglanti anahtanni Bluetooth® moduna ayarlayin.

o

=D

Blnemth‘modunueknma rla eslestirme (maks. 3,

o personalizacién
¢ 1. Conecte el raton para juegos al equipo mediante el cable incluido

o

Aggiornamento del firmware e o

personalizzazione

1. Collegate il mouse gaming al computer usando il cavo in dotazione,
quindi inserite il dongle USB in una porta US

2. Scaricate e installate il software Armoury Crate dal sito
https://rog.asus.com.

3. Seguite le istruzioni del software per aggiomare il firmware del vostro
mouse gaming e del dongle.

4. Usate Armoury Crate per personalizzare il vostro mouse gaming.

Utilizzo della funzione di personalizzazione
DPI On-The-Scroll

La funzione di personalizzazione DP| On-The-Scroll vi permette di
personalizzare il DPI del vostro mouse gaming senza dover ricorrere ad
Armoury Crate.

1. Premete e tenete premuto il tasto DPI per 3 secondi, fino a quando
il LED del vostro mouse gaming si accende.

2. Ruotate la rotellina di scorrimento in avanti o indietro per regolare
il valore DPI. La tonalita del LED sul mouse variera in base al valore
DPlimpostato.

3. Persalvare le modifiche premete il pulsante DP| quando avete
terminato la regolazione del valore DPI.

Actualizacién del firmware y 9

ot

y. a continuacion, conecte la llave USB integrada al puerto USB.

2. Descargue e instale el software Armoury Crate desde
https://roq.asus.com.

3. Siga las instrucciones de software para actualizar el firmware del
raton para juegos y llave.

4. Personalice el raton para juegos mediante Armoury Crate.

Usar la funcién de ajuste On-The-Scroll PPP
La funcion de ajuste sobre la marcha PPP le permite personalizar el
valor de PPP del raton para juegos sin usar Amoury Crate.

1. Mantenga presionado el boton PPP durante 3 segundos hasta
que se iluminen LED del raton para juegos.

2. Mueva larueda de desplazamiento hacia adelante o hacia atras
para ajustar el valor de PPP. El matiz de color del LED de la raton
diferira segun el ajuste de PPP.

3. Presione el boton PPP una vez que haya terminado de
personalizar el valor de PPP para guardar los cambios realizados.

Aygit yazilimi giincelleme ve kisisellestirme

1. Birlikte verilen kabloyu kullanarak oyun farenizi bilgisayanniza °

baglayin, daha sonra, birlikte saglanan USB yardima aygitini

bilgi USB baglanti noktasina baglay
2. Arrnoury Crate yazihmini https//rog.asus.com adresinden indirip
yukleyin.

3. Oyun farenizin ve yardima aygitini donanim yazilhimini
gtincellemek icin yazihm talimatlanini izleyin.
4. Armoury Crate yazihmini kullanarak oyun farenize 6zellestirin.

DPI aninda ayarlama islevini kullanma

DPI aninda ayarlama islevi, oyun farenizin DPI'sini Armoury Crate
kullanmadan 6zellestirmenizi saglar.
1. Oyun farenizdeki LED yanana dek DPI diigmesine 3 saniye basili

Ligar o seu rato gaming
Configuracao do seu rato gaming como um rato com fios

gaming e a uma porta USB do seu computador.

Configuragao do seu rato gaming come um rato Wireless RF.
1. Ligue o adaptador USB a uma porta USB do seu computador.

Ligue o cabo USB Type-C® para Type-A incluido ao seu rato °

Atualizar o firmware e personalizar
Ligue o seu rato gaming ao seu computador usando o cabo
induido e ligue o adaptador USB a uma porta USB. '.‘

¥ 2. Faca Download e instale o software Armoury Crate a partir de

https://rog.asus.com.

. Siga as instrugoes de para lizar o fi do seu
2. Defina o comutador do modo de ligacao para o modo U: rato gaming e adaptador.
Wireless RF 2.4G. 4. Personalize o seu rato gaming usando a Armoury Crate.

Configuracao do seu rato gaming como um rato wireless

Bluetooth® T @

Defina o comutador do modo de ligagao para o modo Bluetooth®.

1. Defina o comutador do modo de ligacao para o modo Bluetooth®.

2. Prima e mantenha premido o botao de Emparelhamento durante
3 segundos até que os LED do seu rato gaming comecem a piscar
em azul. Assim que o rato gaming tiver sido emparelhado com
sucesso, o indicador LED do seu rato gaming ira ficar iluminado em
azul durante 3 segundos.

MopknioueHne NrpoBoi MbilLK

Hacrpoiina MrpoBoii MbiwM B Ka4ecTBE NPOBOAHOMN MbIWK
lMopxniounTte mbiwb K pasbemy USB komnbiotepa ¢ nomouysio '?
nocrasnsemoro B komnnekTe kabens USB Type-C na Type-A "

1. Mo apantep USBk p USB P

Beaponp,nou pemum 2,4 lTu

C)
Hacrpowka urposou mbiwm B kauecrse 6ecnpoBoaHon @n

Ye ofy 8

Pexum Blmooth

Cnnmmmnmlhumﬂu XOCTamMM.

(maxc. 3)

1. Yo p noal B Pexum
Bluetooth.

2. H " wre kHonky C B 3

CEeKyH[, NOKa MHANKATOPBI HI’pOBOﬁ MbILLM HE 3aMUraloT CUHUM
useTom. Mocne YCNewHoro CoNnpAMeHnsa MHANWKATOP MbILLK
3aropmTca CUHAM LUBETOM Ha 3 CexyHabl.

Pelihiiren liittaminen

Pelihiiren asettaminen langallisena hiirena
Liita toimitukseen kuuluva USB Type-C*® - Type-A -kaapeli
pelihiireen ja tietokoneen USB-porttiin.

1. Liita toimitukseen kuuluva USB-kayttoavain tietokoneen
USB-porttiin.
2. Asetaliitantakytkin langattomaan RF 2.4G -tilaan.

»@2 @

Aseta liitantakytkin Bluetooth® -tilaan.

Bluetooth®-tilan pariuttaminen lisdisantalaitteisiin (maks. 3

t

o Usando a fungao de ajuste de DP1 On-The-
* Scroll

A funcéao de ajuste de DPl On-The-Scroll permite que vocé personalize
0 DPI do mouse para jogos sem usar o Armoury Crate.
Prima e mantenha premido o botao DPI durante 3 segundos até
que os LED do seu rato gaming se iluminem.
Navegue a com a roda para a frente e para tras para ajustar os DPI.
A tonalidade de cor do LED na sua rato ira vanar dependendo do
ajuste de DPI.
Pressione o botao de DPI para gravar as alteracoes efetuadas
assim que tiver terminado de personalizar o valor de DPls.

O6HoBneHMe NPOLWNBKN N HacTPoIiKa

1. TMopKnouuTe UrpoBYI0 MbiLlib K KOMIBIOTEPY C NOMOLbIO 0
NOCTAB/IAEMOrO B KOMIIEKTE Kabens, 3aTem nofKniouuTe
USB-npuemnux k nopry USB.

2. G WTE 1 yC npor
Crate c https://rog.asus.com

3. (nepyitte MHCTPYKUMAM Anst OGHOBNEHWUA NPOLINBKMN MbILIK W
NPHEMHIKA.

4.  BbinonHWTe HACTPOMKY MbiluK ¢ nomolybio Armoury Crate.

Wcnonbsosanne ¢pyHkuum DPI On-The-
Scroll tuning

Oyrxuua DPl On-The-Scroll tuning nossonset Hactpouts DPI urposoit

mbiwm 6e3 ncnonbsosaHns yrunutsl Armoury Crate.

1. Hammure u ynepmusanrte kHonky DPI 8 Teuenue 3 cekynp, noka
HE 3arOPUTCA MHWKATOP MTPOBOWN MbILLK.

2. [ina nactpoiku DPI npokpyTUTe KONECHKo NPOKPYTKM
snepes wim Ha3aj, LiseToBow ToH Mbium GyaeT MsmeHsTLCA B
3aBMCUMOCTH OT 3HaueHus DPL.

3. Dmac [d n ktonky DPI
NpW 3aBepLISHUN HaCTPONKK 3HaueHua DPI.

obecneyerue Armoury

Laiteohjelmiston paivitys ja mukauttaminen

1. Liita pelihiiri tietokoneeseen toimitukseen kuuluvalla 0
kaapelilla. Liita sen jalkeen toimitukseen kuuluva USB-
kayttoavain tietokoneen USB-porttiin.

2. lataaja asenna Armoury Crate -ohjelmisto osoitteesta
https://rog.asus.com.

3. Paivita pelihiiren ja kayttoavain laiteohjelmisto ohjelmiston
ohjeiden mukaisesti.

4. Mukauta pelihiireesi Armoury Crate-ohjelmistolla.

b

DPI On-The-Scroll -viritystoiminnon kaytto

DPI On-The-Scroll -viritystoiminto antaa mukauttaa pelihiiren DPI-
arvon kayttamatta Armoury Crate:ta.
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® USB dongle / USB AR ISR HIKES | USB EAIS S
V€3
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@

5 AL iy h N 1. Bag h Bluetooth® mod yarlay th 1. Aseta liitantakytkin Bluetooth® -tilaan. 1. Pida DPl-painiketta painettuna 3 sekuntia, kunnes pelihiiren LED-
Backward button / [E)#1%5# / (@GR4 Optical sensor / JEERRERIZE / YEZHRAR 38 EABRARE &smfc 1o [ - @476 LED IBTIMEhaRENs « 2 Eslestirme digmesine, oyun farenizdeki LED mav renkte ki koo ke vy ety O 2. Pids Pariutus painiketta pancttuna 3 sekunti, kunnes pelviren wosyttyy, o _ _
2. K17 [BXHEH) 3 WESREMITM LED BR08sils 3.5TM DPI SEEENEEG - BEXET DPI AR yanip sonene dek 3 saniye ba5|I| tutun. Oyuncu fareniz basanyla : ¥ ay " €ya gert LED-valo alkaa vilkkua sinisena. Kun pelihiiren pariuttaminen on 2. Vierita yskiekkoa eteenpain tai jin saataaksesi DPL:ta.
Connection mode switch / SEEFES Tt IRBARE | HERE BN S EIFRNADG LED ETITBE=EE 3o 88 o eslestirildikten sonra, oyuncu f; tizerindeki LED gostergesi, 3 3 :yal:na ba?!' ?‘,a,f?k f.?rerludekl LED ’F;):( tonu fa'k,l,'hk gos.tenr onnistunut, pelihiiren LED-merkkivalo palaa sinisena 3 sekuntia. Hiiren LED-varisavy on erilainen DPI-saadon mukaan.
Mouse feet / ;& EARIE / BARIER saniye kadar mavi renkte yanacaktir. - PR CHRERO DPI diigmesi Klll: kez ba 7 3. Kunoletl 1t DPl-arvon mukat isen, paina DPI-
BSUNRFX | \rkezbasin. painiketta kerran tallentaaksesi tehdyt muutokset.
Profile switching

| ‘ Lighting effect Connecter votre souris gaming Mise a jour du firmware et personnalisation Pfipojeni herni mysi Aktualizovani firmwaru a prizptsobeni A jatszéegér iizembe helyezése A firmware frissitése és testreszabas
B 1 ‘ Profile 1 Color Cydl i i i o 1. Connectezvotre souris gaming a votre ordinateur grace au 0 Nastaveni herni mysi jako kabelové mysi o 1. Piipojte herni mys k pocitadi prilozenym kabelem a potom 0 A jatszoegér beallitisa mint vezetékes egér ‘_' 1. Csatlal ajatszoegeret a szamitogéphez a tartozék kabel 9
e olorLycle Connectez le cable USB Type-C*® vers Type-A fourni a votre -N cable fourni, puis connectez le dongle USB a un port USB. >.’ Pripojte piilozeny kabel USB Type-C® na Type-A k herni mysi ak IR' piipojte dodany kabel USB adaptér k portu USB pocitace. ;. Csatlakoztassa a tartozeék USB Type-C® - Type A kabelt a " h al I, majd csatlak a tartozékként kapott USB- L
II Profile 2 Breathi I souris et a un port USB de votre ordinateur © 2. Téléchargez et installez le logiciel Armoury Crate en vous portu USB pocitace. 2. Stahnéte a nainstalujte software Armoury Crate z webu : jatszoegerhez és a szamitogép USB portjahoz. hardverkulcsot a szamitogép USB-portjaba.
‘ e a @ reathing (purple) i X X rendant sur hittps//rog.asus.com Na i herni my3i iako bezdritové RE myii https://rog.asus.com. Aja ér beallitasa mint RF vezetéknélkiili egér Toltse le és telepitse az Armoury Crate szoftvert a kovetkezd
+ ) Sonfigurer votre souris Gaming cn tant qus souri sana-fil 3. Suivezles instructions dulogiciel ttre ajour le fi Bastavsnibernimyi iako becdrifovs BF arvai 3. Podl 0 softwaru zaktualizuite f hemi mysi 1. Csatlakoztassa a tartozékként kapott USB-hardverkulcsot a
' Profile 3 Jes Static (blue) (RS ' ° d:l:zl:z::li?; ::fio: aglIJC;B podrmETE ot rmAere ! Pnpo;te dodany kabel USB adap(et kportu USB pocnace @ don e':"k)'“u ol zustzue fmuarehemimyse szamitogép USB-portjaba. " U 3. ‘;Tst;:)tlsdea:'zd ér és hardverkulcsot firmware-ét a szoftver itmutatasa
b 1':‘;;" 1. Connectez le dongle USB au port USB de votre ordinateur. @;‘ 4 P g gle Bas. prepinac y i 4 gnge. . P " 2. Allitsa at a csatlakozasi kapcsolot az RF 2,4 GHz-es vezeték €
R N - . g . Personnalisez votre souris gaming avec Armoury Crate. 4. Prizplsobte vasi hemni mysi pomoci Armoury Crate. szerint.
Profile 4 Breathing (green) 2. Réglezlinterrupteur de connexion sur le mode sans fil RF rezim2,4G. nélkiili izemmédra. Testreszabhatia ajatékhoz valé egérbe az Armoury Crate
p- e el . zﬁ,«:, N . - , Utiliser lafonction de réglage DPl a lamolette Nastaveni heri mysi jako bezdritové Bluetooth* mysi . Pouziti funkce okamzitého ladéni DPI On- 2"':;3 o '::“"”: mint Fi"ﬂ;;::; "d!‘e‘*h'el"r r Oo seqitségével, ?
Profile 5 Reactive (yellow) Bluetooth, @;‘ La fonction de réglage DPI a la molette vous permet de modifier le Nas fepinac pri i na bezdratovy radiofrekvencni @ The-Scroll ﬁ;m:'éz:_:a e N t A DPI On-The-Scroll funkcié h al
éqlez i T DPIde votre souris gami iliser Armoury C rezim Bluetooth®. g - . e n-The-Scroll tuning funkcié hasznalata
Réglez l'interrupteur de connexion sur le mode Bluetooth. e votre souris gaming sans utiliser Armoury Crate. t Funkce okamzitého ladéni DPI On-The-Scrollumoziuje prizplsobit Bluetooth®-médban torténé parositis tovabbi gazdaeszkozokkel
irage d'appareils supplémentaires en mode Bluetooth (3 1. Appuyez sur le bouton DPI et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3 arovani s dalsil DPI On-The-Scroll hemi my3i bez pouiti softwaru Armoury Crate. (maximum3) A DPI On-The-Scroll tuning funkci6 lehetove teszi a DPI basat a
se'(ondeISJusqu‘a ce que la LED de votre souris s'al[ume. Bluetooth® 1. Stisknéte a podrite tlacitko DPI 3 sekundy, dokud se nerozsviti 1. Allitsa at a csatlakozasi kapesolot az BI tooth®-es i 5d az Armoury Crate hasznalata nelkiil.
1. Réglezl'interrupteur de c sur le mode Bluetooth 2. Faites défiler la molette en avant et en arriére pour ayus?er le DPI. 1. N prepinaé piipojeni na bezdrétovy radiofrekvenéni rezim indikator LED na vasi herni mysi. 2. Tartsa megnyomva a pa t 3 masodpercig, amig 1. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a DPl gombot 3 masodpercig, amig a
2. Appuyez sur le Bouton d'appairage et maintenez-le enfoncé La couleur de la LED de la souris sera modifiée en fonction du Bluetooth®. 2. Posouvanim rolovaciho kolecka dopiedu a dozadu upravte ajitszoegéren lévo LED kek szinnel fognak wllogm Miutan a jatszoegéren felgytil a LED.
pendant 3 secondes jusqu'a ce que la LED de votre souris dignote réglage DPI choisi. 2. Stisknéte a podrzte tlacitko parovani 3 sekundy, dokud indik DPI. Barevny odstin indikatoru LED na mysi se bude lisit podle érenlévé 2. Gorgesse akereket elére vagy hatra a DPI allitasahoz. A LED szin
en bleu. Une fois votre souris gaming associée avec succés, la LED 3. Appuyez sur le bouton DPI une fois que vous avez fini de modifier LED na herni mysi nezaénou bllkat modie. Po &sné arovani i DPI. LED-Jelzofeny 3 masodpercig kék szinnel f°9 vilagitani. telitettsége a egér valtozik a DPI bellitas fiiggvényében.
de votre souris gaming s'allume en bleu pendant 3 secondes. la valeur du DPI pour sauvegarder vos réglages. hemi mysi bude indikator LED na mysi svitit 3 sekundy modre 3. Jakmile dosahnete pozad é hodnoty DPI, ulozte nastaveni 3. Nyomjameg egyszer a DPl gombot, miuatn befejezte a DPI érték

stisknutim tlacitka DPI. basat, hogy el avalt



Koble til spillmusen

Sette opp spillmusen som en kablet mus o

Koble den medfalgende USB Type-C® til Type-A-kabelen til ;
o)

spillmusen og en USB-port p& datamaskinen.

Sette opp spillmusen som en tradlgs RF-mus
1. Koble den medfelgende USB-donglen til datamaskinens

Ao
USB-port. 0
2. Setttilkoblingsbryteren til RF 2,4 GHz tradlgs modus.

Sette opp spillmusen som en tradlgs Bluetooth®-mus @"
Sett tilkoblingsbryteren til Bluetooth® modus. t g

Pare Bluetooth®-modus til flere vertsenheter (maks. 3)

1. Sett tilkoblingsbryteren til Bluetooth® modus.

2. Trykk og hold du inne paringsknappen i 3 sekunder til LED-
lampen pé spillmusen begynner & blinke blatt. Nar spillmusen har
blitt paret, lyser LED-indikatoren pa spillmusen blétt i 3 sekunder.

Podtaczanie myszy dla graczy
Konfiguracja myszy dla graczy jako myszy przewodowej

Podtacz dotgczony kabel USB Type-C® na typu A do myszy dla © ?
graczy i do portu USB w komputerze. 2

©
¥

radiowej

1. Podfacz dostarczony klucz USB do portu USB komputera. ‘

2. Ustaw przefacznik potaczenia w pozycji trybu potaczenia @:ﬁ
bezprzewodowego RF 2.4G.

Konfiguracja myszy dla graczy jako bezprzewodowej mysz o
Bluetooth® O
Ustaw przetacznik potaczenia w pozycji trybu potaczenia t k
Bluetooth®.

Parowanie z dodatkowymi urzadzeniami hosta (maks. 3) w trybie

Bluetooth®

1. Ustaw przetacznik potaczenia w pozycji trybu potaczenia
Bluetooth®.

2. Nacisnij przycisk parowania i przytrzymaj go przez 3 sekundy,
az dioda LED myszy zaczng migac na niebiesko. Po pomyslnym
sparowaniu wskaznik LED myszy dla graczy bedzie swieci¢ na
niebiesko przez 3 sekundy.

Pripojenie hernej mysi

Nastavenie hernej mysi ako kablova mys

Dodany kabel USB Type-C® do Type-A zapojte do hernej mysi a
do portu USB v pocitaci.

@

o)

Nastavenie hernej mysi ako kablové mys RF

1. Dodany USB dongle zapojte do portu USB v pocitaci.

2. Spinac pripojenia prepnite do bezdrotového rezimu RF
24G.

g?

Nastavenie hernej mysi ako kéblové mys Bluetooth®
Spinac pripojenia prepnite do rezimu Bluetooth®.

-

[alSimi h

zariadeniami (max. 3

1. Spinac pripojenia prepnite do rezimu Bluetooth®.

2. Stlacte tlacidlo Pairing (Parovanie) a podrzte ho stlacené na 3
sekundy, kym neza¢nu blikat modra kontrolka LED na hernej mysi.
Po tispe$nom spérovani hernej mysi sa na nej rozsvieti modréa LED
kontrolka na dobu 3 sektind.

MigknioveHHA irpoBoi Muwwi

Nigkniouits Kabenb USB Type-C® / Type-A 3 KomnnekTy o
irpoBoi muLwi Ta o nopty USB Ha komn'ioTepi.

HanawryBaHHs irpoBoi Muwi sk 6e3aportoBoi (pexum PY 2,4 rrm

1. nIAKmOHITb 6e3apotosuii agantep USB go nopty USB Ha
Komn'loTepi.

2. BCTaHOBITb NepemmKay NiAKNIYeHH: B MONOXKEHHA
6e3npotosoro pexumy PY 2,4 Iy,

HanawryBanHs irpoBoi Muwi Ak TOBOI

HanawrtyBaHHs irpoBoi muwi ik ApoToBoi _‘ o
@ 1. Mig'ennalite irpoBy MuLLYy 4O KOMMN'IOTePa 3a AONOMOT I ‘—

kum Bl

pexumy Bluetooth®.

@

Oppdaterer fastvaren og tilpass

1. Koble spillmusen til datamaskinen med den medfelgende 0
kabelen, og koble deretter den medfelgende USB-donglen
til datamaskinens USB-port.

2. Last ned og installer Armoury Crate-programvaren fr
https://rog.asus.com.

3. Folginstruksjonene i programvaren for a oppdatere fastvaren til
spillmusen og dongle.

4. Tilpass spillmusen ved hjelp av Armoury Crate.

Bruke funksjonen DPI On-The-Scroll

Du kan bruke funksjonen DPI On-The-Scroll til & tilpasse DPI-en til

spillmusen uten a bruke Armory Crate.

1. Trykk og hold inne DPI-knappen i 3 sekunder til LED-lampen pa
spillmusen lyser.

2. Blarullehjulet fremover eller bakover for & justere DPI. LED-
fargetonen pa musen varierer avhengig av DPI-justeringen.
Trykk DPI-knappen nér du er ferdig med & tilpasse DPI-verdien for
alagre endringene.

)

Aktualizowanie oprogramowania

ukIadowego i dostosowywanie _‘3
Podtacz mysz dla graczy do komputera przy uzyciu
dotaczonego kabla, a nastepnie podtacz dostarczony klucz
USB do portu USB komputera.

2. Poblerz | zainstaluj oprogramowanle Armoury Crate ze strony

@

S Wykonaj mstrukqe w oprogramowaniu, aby zaktualizowac
oprogramowanie uktadowe myszy do gier i klucz.

4. Dostosuj myszy do gier za pomoca oprogramowania Armoury
Crate.

Korzystanie z funkcji dostosowywania DPI

On-The-Scroll

Funkcja dostosowywania DPI On-The-Scroll umozliwia zmienianie

ustawienia DPI myszy dla graczy bez korzystania z oprogramowania

Armoury Crate.

Naci$nij przycisk DPI i przytrzymaj go przez 3 sekundy, az dioda
LED myszy dla graczy zacznq Swiecic.

2. Przesun kotko przewijania do przodu lub do tytu, aby dostosowac
DPI. W zalezno$ci od ustawienia DPI zmieni sie odcier koloru
dioda LED kétka mysz.

3. Naosnu przycisk DPI po zakoriczeniu ustawiania wartosci DPI, aby
zapisa¢ wprowadzone zmiany.

Aktualizacia firmvéru a prispésobenie .

1. Hernt mys pripojte k pocitacu pomocou dodaného kabla a |~
dodany USB dongle zapojte do portu USB.

2. Zlokality https://rog.asus.com si prevezmite stibor Armoury Crate a
nainstalujte si ho.

3. Podla pokynov softvéru vykonajte aktualizaciu firmvéru hernej mysia
dongle.

4. Hernej mysi si prisposobte podla aplikécie Armoury Crate.

Pouzivanie funkcie Otocenie DPI
On-The-Scroll

Funkcia Otocenie DPI On-The-Scroll umoziiuje prisposobit DPI hernej

mysi bez pomoci Armoury Crate.

1. Stlacte tlacidlo DPI a podrzte ho stlacené na 3 sekundy, az kym na
hernej mysi nebudu svietit kontrolka LED.

2. DPInastavte rolovanim pomocou rolovacieho kolieska dopredu
alebo dozadu. Farebny odtien LED kontrolka na rmysi sa bude lisit
v zavislosti od nastavenia DPI.

3. Ked je hodnota DPI upravena, vykonané zmeny ulozte jednym
stlacenim tlacidla DPI.

OHOBNEHHA MiKponporpamu Ta
° HanawTyBaHHA NapameTpis

o

Kabenio 3 KOMNAEKTY, NOTiM NiAKAIoYiT Ge3apoTOBNIA
apantep USB o nopty USB Ha komn'ioTepi.
3aBaHTaxTe i1 BcTaHoBITh 13 Armoury Crate 3 https:/rog.asus.com.
BuKoHyiATe IHCTPYKLIT 0 NporpamHoro 3abeneyerHs Wopo
OHOBJIEHHA MIKPONPOrpamu irpoBoi MULLI i Koy,

BuKoHaifTe HanawTyBaHHA NapameTpis irpoBOT MULLI 32 OMOMOro
Armoury Crate.

«-n

BcTaHoBITH nepemmkay NiAKNIOYEHHSA B NONOXKEHHA 663IJPOTOBOI'O @o KOPIIICTyBaHHﬂ ¢yHKI.I,I€I0 TOHKOro

Moennanua B napy 8 pexumi Bluetooth® 3 popatkopumn

npucTpoAMM-xocTamm (maxkc. 3)

1. BCTaHOBITb NepemuKay NifKMioueHHs Ha 6e3ApOTOBUII pexum
Bluetooth®.

2. o6 noepHatu irpoBy MLy B Napy 3 iHLWAM NPUCTPOEM, HATUCHITb
i yTpuMyiiTe KHOMKY NOEAHAHHA B Napyi 3 CEKYHAN, AOKM
CBITNOAIOAHWIA Ha IrPOBIil MULLI NOYHYTb MEPEXTITH HNaKUTHUM.
LLloitHo irpoBy My byze YCniluHO NOEAHAHO B Napy, CBITNOAIOAHWIA
iHAVKaTOP Ha irpoBIl MU 3aCBITUTBCA GNAKUTHIM Ha 3 CEKYHAN.

1

Ansluta spelmusen

Installera spelmusen som en kabelansluten mus
Anslut den medfoljande USB Type-C®- till Type-A-kabeln till
spelmusen och en USB-port pa datorn.

Installera spelmusen som en tradl6s RF-mus ‘
1. Anslut den medféljande USB-donglen till datorns USB-port. 0
2. Stallin kopplingsbrytaren pa tradlost 2,4 G frekvenslage.

' ®:

Lénka Bluetooth®-ldge for fler véardenheter (max. 3

1. Stallin kopplingsbrytaren pa Bluetooth®.

2. Halllankningsknappen intryckt i 3 sekunder tills indikatorn pa
spelmusen borja blinka bla. Nar spelmusen har ldnkats kommer
indikatorn pa spelmusen att lysa bla i 3 sekunder.

o)
o,

Stéll in kopplingsbrytaren péa Bluetooth®.

» HanawTyBaHHA DPI On-The-Scroll

DyHKLiA ToHKoro HanawTtysaHHa DPl On-The-Scroll Hagae

MOXNMBICTb npuctocysati DPI irpoBoi MuLLi 6e3 3acTocyBaHHA

Armoury Crate.

1. HatucHitb i yTpumyiite KHonky DPI 3 cekyHaw, AOKN He
YBIMKHITbCA CBITNOAIOAHNIA Ha irpoBiil MULLI.

2. TpOKpyTIiTb KONILLATKO NPOKpPYyyyBaHHA Brepes abo Hasag,
wo6 sigperyniosatu DPI. BiaTiHOK Konbopy ceitnopiona
BiAPI3HATUMETbCA 3aNeXHO BiA perynioaHHa DPI.

3. Konu 3akiHuuTe BHOCWTI OCOBUCTI HanalTyBaHHA 3HaueHb DPI,
HaTUCHITb KHOMNKY DPI 0auH pas, wob 36epertit BHeCEH 3MiHu.

Uppdatering av inbyggd programvara och

anpassning o
1. Anslut spelmusen till datorn med den medféljande kabeln, ;

darefter anslut den medféljande USB-donglen till datorns '

USB-port.

2. Hamta och installera Armoury Crate-programvaran fran

https://rog.asus.com.

3. Folj programvaruinstruktionerna for att uppdatera spelmusens
och donglens inbyggda programvara.

4. Anpassa spelmusen med Armoury Crate.

Anvindning av instéllningsfunktionen DPI
On-The-Scroll.

DPI On-The-Scroll-function ger dig mgjlighet att anpassa spelmusens
DPI utan att anvanda Armoury Crate.
1. Hall DPI-knappen intryckt i 3 sekunder tills indikator tands pa
musen.
Rulla scrollhjulet framat eller bakat for att justera DPL:n.

Fargtemperaturen pa mus indikator varierar efter DPl-justeringen.

3. Tryck en gang pa DPI-knappen nar du har slutat anpassa DPI-
vérdet for att spara dndringarna.
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Conectarea mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri

Configurarea mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri ca un mouse cu fir
Conectati cablul USB Type-C® la Type-A inclus la mouse-ul pentru 0
jocurisila un port USB de pe computerul dvs. )

nfigurarea m -ului dv ntru jocuri
fara fir
1. Conectati dongle-ul USB inclus in pachet la portul USB de pe ‘ 0
computer. @“}

2. Setati butonul de conectare la modul wireless RF 2.4G.

- C]
Bluetooth® fara fi 0 or
Setati butonul de conectare la modul Bluetooth®. t
Asocierea modului Bluetooth® la dispozitive gazda suplimentare
(maxim 3
1. Setati butonul de conectare la modul Bluetooth®.
2. Apasati si mentineti apasat butonul de asociere timp de 3
secunde pana ce indicatoar LED de pe mouse-ul pentru jocuri incep
sa lumineze albastru intermitent. Dupa ce mouse-ul pentru jocuri
afost asociat cu succes, indicatorul LED al mouse-ului va ilumina in
culoarea albastru timp de 3 secunde.
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Actualizarea firmware-ului si personalizarea

1. Conectati mouse-ul pentru jocuri la computer cu ajutorul
cablului USB inclus, apoi conectati dongle-ul USB inclus in .\
pachet la portul USB. W

2. Descarcati si instalati software-ul Armoury Crate de la adresa
https://rog.asus.com.

3. Urmatiinstructiunile din software pentru a actualiza firmware-ul
mouse-ului pentru jocuri si dongle.
Particularizati mouse-ul pentru jocuri cu ajutorul software-ului
Armoury Crate.

area functiei de reglare rapida DPI On-
The-Scroll

Functia de reglare rapida DPI On-The-Scroll va permite sa
particularizati DPI pentru mouse-ul pentru jocuri fard a utiliza
Armoury Crate.

1. Apasati si mentineti apasat butonul DPI timp de 3 secunde, pana
ce LED-ului de pe mouse-ul dvs. pentru jocuri se aprind.

2. Rotiti roata de derulare inainte sau inapoi pentru a ajusta valoarea
DPI. Nuanta de rosu a LED-ului de pe mouse va fi diferita, in
functie de ajustarea DPI.

3. Apésati butonul DPI dupa ce ati finalizat particularizarea valorii
DPI pentru a salva modificarile efectuate.
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Safety Guidelines

Keep the device away from liquid, humidity, or moisture. Operate the device only within the specific temperature range of 0°C(32°F) to 40°C(104°F). When the device
exceeds the maximum temperature, unplug or switch off the device to let it cool down.
ROG Polling Rate Booster can only be used on products whose output is LPS or PS2.
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Notices

Limitation of Liability

Circumstances may arise where because of a default on ASUS’ part or other liability,
you are entitled to recover damages from ASUS. In each such instance, regardless of
the basis on which you are entitled to claim damages from ASUS, ASUS is liable for no
more than damages for bodily injury (including death) and damage to real property
and tangible personal property; or any other actual and direct damages resulted from
omission or failure of performing legal duties under this Warranty Statement, up to
the listed contract price of each product.

ASUS will only be responsible for or indemnify you for loss, damages or claims based
in contract, tort or infringement under this Warranty Statement.

This limit also applies to ASUS' suppliers and its reseller. It is the maximum for which
ASUS, its suppliers, and your reseller are collectively responsible.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES IS ASUS LIABLE FOR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING: (1) THIRD-
PARTY CLAIMS AGAINST YOU FOR DAMAGES; (2) LOSS OF, OR DAMAGE TO, YOUR
RECORDS OR DATA; OR (3) SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES OR FOR ANY
ECONOMIC CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING LOST PROFITS OR SAVINGS),
EVEN IF ASUS, ITS SUPPLIERS OR YOUR RESELLER IS INFORMED OF THEIR POSSIBILITY.
RF Exposure Information (SAR)
This device meets the government’s requirements for exposure to radio waves. This
device is designed and manufactured not to exceed the emission limits for exposure
to radio frequency (RF) energy set by the Federal Communications Commission of the
U.S. Government.
The exposure standard employs a unit of measurement known as the Specific
Absorption Rate, or SAR. The SAR limit set by the FCC s 1.6 W/kg. Tests for SAR are
conducted using standard operating positions accepted by the FCC with the EUT
transmitting at the specified power level in different channels.
The FCC has granted an Equipment Authorization for this device with all reported
SAR levels evaluated as in compliance with the FCC RF exposure guidelines. SAR
information on this device is on file with the FCC and can be found under the Display
Grant section of www.fcc.gov/eot/ea/fccid after searching on FCC ID: EMJMP709 /
MSQMPDONGLE1
Federal C
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:
+  This device may not cause harmful interference.
+  This device must accept any interference received including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

ications C S

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class

B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed

to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential

installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy

and, if not installed and used in accordance with manufacturer’s instructions, may

cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee

that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does

cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined

by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the

interference by one or more of the following measures:

. Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

. Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

«  Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

+  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAUTION! The use of shielded cables for connection of the monitor to the graphics
card is required to assure compliance with FCC regulations. Changes or modifications
to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void
the user's authority to operate this equipment.

Accessories that came with this product have been designed and verified for the
use in connection with this product. Never use accessories for other products to
prevent the risk of electric shock or fire.
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C liance S of |
Development Canada (ISED)
This device complies with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada
licence exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device.

CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Science and Economic

Déclaration de conformité de Innovation, Sciences et
Développement économique Canada (ISED)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d' , Sciences et Dével
économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation
est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) 'appareil ne doit pas produire de
brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique
subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.
CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Radio Frequency (RF) Exposure Information

The radiated output power of the Wireless Device is below the Innovation, Science
and Economic Development Canada (ISED) radio frequency exposure limits. The
Wireless Device should be used in such a manner such that the potential for human
contact during normal operation is minimized.

This device has been evaluated for and shown compliant with the ISED Specific
Absorption Rate (“SAR”) limits when operated in portable exposure conditions.

Informations concernant I'exposition aux fréquences radio (RF)
La puissance de sortie rayonnée du dispositif sans fil est inférieure aux limites
d'exposition aux radiofréquences d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement
économique Canada (ISED). Le dispositif sans fil doit étre utilisé de maniére a
minimiser le potentiel de contact humain pendant le fonctionnement normal.

Cet appareil a été évalué et montré conforme aux limites de DAS (Débit d’Absorption
Spécifique) de I'SED lorsqu'il est utilisé dans des conditions d'exposition portables.
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REACH

Complying with the REACH Evaluation, ion, and Restriction
of Chemicals) regulatory framework, we published the chemical substances in our
products at ASUS REACH website at http://csr.asus.c nglish/REACH.htm.

ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment to the highest
standards for protecting our environment. We believe in providing solutions for you
to be able to responsibly recycle our products, batteries, other components as well as
the packaging materials. Please go to http:/csr.asus.com/english/Takeback.htm for

detailed recycling information in different regions.

Proper disposal
DO NOT throw the device in municipal waste. This product has been
designed to enable proper reuse of parts and recycling. The symbol of the
crossed out wheeled bin indicates that the product (electrical, electronic
equipment and mercury-containing button cell battery) should not
be placed in municipal waste. Check local regulations for disposal of

_— electronic products.

DO NOT throw the device in fire. DO NOT short circuit the contacts.
DO NOT disassemble the device.

Lithium-I

Battery Warning

CAUTION: Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced.
Replace only with the same or equivalent type recommended by the
manufacturer. Dispose of used batteries according to the manufacturer’s
instructions.
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VCCI: Japan Compliance Statement
VCCI Class B Statement
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Regional notice for Singapore

Complies with
IMDA Standards
DB103778

This ASUS product complies with IMDA Standards.

France sorting and recycling information
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Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

Précautions d'emploi de I'appareil :

a.  Soyez particuliérement vigilant quant a votre sécurité lors de I'utilisation de cet
appareil dans certains lieux (les aéroports, les hopitaux, les stations-service et les
garages professionnels).

b.  Evitez d'utiliser cet appareil & proximité de dispositifs médicaux implantés lors
d'un appel téléphonique. Si vous portez un implant électronique (st\mulateurs
cardiaques, pompes a insuline, i ), veuillez impé
respecter une distance minimale de 15 centimétres entre cet appareil et Iimplant
pour réduire les risques d'interférence.

¢ Utilisez cet appareil dans de bonnes conditions de réception pour minimiser
le niveau de rayonnement. Ce nest pas toujours le cas dans certaines zones ou
situations, notamment les parkings souterrains, les ascenseurs, en train ou en
voiture ou tout simplement dans un secteur mal couvert par le réseau.

Tenez cet appareil a distance du ventre des femmes enceintes et du bas-ventre
des adolescents.

BIDSTHEENERHEBTR : BPRATHBIRERMHR - UELIBSTRPSBOEENRARHREINNRE - NMHFHREM

BENE

) ) O
) ) O
@) O O
@) @) O

ARIBIKIE SI/T 11364 BUNERR
O : REZBENRE L AR H NS

BiE | WERMATTAMRERRR - RIEE—RERBRRRT

9T GB/T 26572 HEHIRBERIUT ©
X | RNZABNREVEZOE— IR KPS BBE GB/T 26572 MEIREER « R DHESRAES

2011/65/EU BORE °

i IRAYTE SRR ) 2R #2285 TR

PR PR B

0 o 0
- o 0
- o 0

BEL O EERAE 2 H LLﬁ R e B -

%52 =" RiEZARAY

Ukraine Certification Logo

UKCA RF Output table (The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017)

Function Frequency
(2403 - 2480MHz) - Mouse
(2403 - 2480 MHz) - Dongle

BLE (2403 - 2480MHz) - Mouse

2.4GHz wireless

EAC Certification Logo

il

Maximum Output Power (EIRP)

8dBm
10dBm
8dBm

CE RED RF Output table (Directive 2014/53/EU)

Function ‘ Frequency ‘
(2403 - 2480MHz) - Mouse
(2403 - 2480 MHz) - Dongle

BLE (2403 - 2480MHz) - Mouse

2.4GHz wireless

Maximum Output Power (EIRP)

8dBm
10dBm
8dBm

Simplified UKCA Declaration of Conformity:

ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of The Radio Equipment Regulations

2017 (S.1. 2017/1206). Full text of UKCA declaration of conformity is available at

CE Mark Warning

3

English ASUSTeK Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance
with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of related Directives.
Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available at: www.asus.com/support
Frangais AsusTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme
aux critéres essentiels et autres clauses pertinentes des directives concernées. La
déclaration de conformité de I'UE peut étre téléchargée a partir du site Internet
suivant : http: 25Us.com, t/download-center. Veuillez saisir le nom du
modeéle pour accéder a la déclaration de conformité compléte du produit.

Deutsch ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerat mit

den wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen

der zugehdrigen Richtlinien Gbereinstimmt. Der gesamte Text der EU-
Konformitatserklarung ist verfigbar unter:

Italiano ASUSTeK Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo dispositivo
& conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pemnentl conle dlremve
correlate. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di c UE & di ik
allindirizzo:
Pycekmii Kovmannss ASUS 3asBasiet, 470 570 YCTPOIHCTBO COOTBETCTBYET OCHOBHBIM
DCGORIHIAN It APYIIIM COOTRETCTRYIOUIM YCIOBIAM COOTRCTCTRYIOLLX AUPCKTHE.
it CMOTPHTE HA WWW.a5US.COM/Support
erapcku C nacrosmoro ASUSTeK Computer Inc. sekiiapupa, e T0Ba yCTpoicTso e
B CHOTBCTCTBHE ChC CHUICCTBEHHTE H3HCKBAHIS H PYTHTE MPHIOKHMI MOCTAHOBICHHA
Ha CBB3AHHTE IMPEKTHBH. [T THIAT TeKCT Ha feknapamaTa 3a chotserTcTme Ha EC ¢
JI0CTBITHA Ha aZIpec: WWW.asus.com/support
Hrvatskl ASUSTeK Computer Inc.ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj sukladan s bitnim

i ostalim im vezanih direktiva. Cijeli tekst EU
izjave o i dostupan je na: www.asus.c: t
Cestina Spolecnost ASUSTeK Computer Inc. timto prohladuje, Ze toto zafizeni spliuje
zakladni pozadavky a dalsi usnd ustanoveni souvisejicich smérnic. PIné znéni
prohlaseni o shodé EU je k dispozici na adrese: www.asus.com/support
Dansk ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklaerer hermed, at denne enhed er i

| d hovedk og andre relevante bestemmelser i de

relaterede direktiver. Hele EU-overensstemmelseserkleringen kan findes pa: www,
asus.com/support

Nederlands ASUSTeK Computer Inc. verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat voldoet aan de
essentiéle vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van de verwante richtlijnen. De
volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van conformiteit is beschikbaar op: www.asus.

Eesti Kéesolevaga kinnitab ASUSTeK Computer Ing, et see seade vastab
asjakohaste direktiivide oluliste nduetele ja teistele asjassepuutuvatele sétetele. EL
vastavusdeklaratsiooni taielik tekst on saadaval jargmisel aadressil: www.asus.com/
support

Suomi ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ilmoittaa téten, ettd tama laite on aslaankuuluwen
direktiivien olennaisten vaatimusten ja muiden tété koskevien s

Latviski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ar S0 pazino, ka i ierice atbilst saistito Direktivu
butiskajam prasibam un citiem citiem saisto3ajiem nosacijumiem. Pilns ES atbilstibas
pazinojuma teksts pieejams Seit: www. m,

Lietuviy ,ASUSTeK Computer Inc” 3iuo tvirtina, kad Sis jrenginys atitinka pagrindinius
reikalavimus ir kitas svarbias susijusiy direktyvy nuostatas. Visg ES atitikties
deklaracijos teksta galima rasti: www.asus.com/support

Norsk ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erkleerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med
hovedsaklige krav og andre relevante forskrifter i relaterte direktiver. Fullstendig tekst
for EU-samsvarserklaeringen finnes pa WWW.asus.com/support

Polski Firma ASUSTeK Computer Inc. niniejszym oswiadcza, ze urzadzenie to

jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi wiasciwymi postanowieniami
powigzanych dyrektyw Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod
adresem: www.

Portugués A ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo esta em
conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposicoes relevantes das
Diretivas relacionadas. Texto integral da declaracéo da UE disponivel em: www.asus,

Roména ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara ca acest dispozitiv se conformeaza
cerintelor esentiale i altor prevederi relevante ale directivelor conexe. Textul complet
al declaratiei de conformitate a Uniunii Europene se gaseste la: www.asus.com/
support

Srpski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj u saglasnosti sa
osnovnim zahtevima i drugim relevantnim odredbama povezanih Direktiva. Pun tekst
EU deklaracije o usaglasenosti je dostupan da adresi: www.asus.com/support
Slovensky Spolo¢nost ASUSTeK Computer Inc. tymto vyhlasuje, ze toto zariadenie
vyhovuje zakladnym poziadavkédm a ostatym prislusnym ustanoveniam prislusnych
smernic. Cely text vyhlasenia o zhode pre Staty EU je dostupny na adrese: www.asus.
com/support

Slovenscina ASUSTeK Computer Inc. izjavlja, da je ta naprava skladna z bistvenimi
zahtevami in drugimi ustreznimi dolocbami povezanih direktiv. Celotno besedilo EU-
izjave o skladnosti je na voljo na spletnem mestu: www.asus.com/support

Espaiol Por la presente, ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo cumple
los requisitos basicos y otras disposiciones pertinentes de las directivas relacionadas.
El texto completo de la declaracion de la UE de conformidad esté disponible en:
www.asus.com/support

Svenska ASUSTeK Computer Inc. forklarar hdrmed att denna enhet 6verensstimmer
med de grundldggande kraven och andra relevanta foreskrifter i relaterade direktiv.
Fulltext av EU-forsékran om finns pa: www.asus.cc t
Vipaincbka ASUSTeK Computer Inc. sassase, mo ueit npuctpiii sianosinae
(OCHOBHHM BHMOTaM Ta {HIIHM Bi, Bi MPCKTHB.
Tlosuuit Texer neknapanii Bianosiocti crangapram €C JocTynuuil Ha: Www.asus.
com/support

Tiirkge AsusTek Computer Inc, bu aygitin temel gereksinimlerle ve iliskili Yonergelerin

EU-yhdenmukaisuusilmoituksen koko teksti on luettavissa osoitteessa: www.asus.
com/support
Eanum Meé 10 mapév, n AsusTek Computer Inc. Sn\dver OTt autr n cuokeun
Tl HE TIG Kat GANEG OETIKEG Glawizlg Twv

08ny1wv g EE. To mArpeg keipevo Tng SiAwong oupBatdtnrag ivat Siabéotpo otn
SievBuvon: www.asus.com/support
Magyar Az ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez az eszkdz megfelel
akapcsolodd | Iranyelvek \enyeges kovete\menyemek és egyéb vonatkozo

3 AzEU teljes szévege innen letélthetd:

Www.asus.com/support

Service and Support

diger ilgili kosullariyla uyumlu oldugunu beyan eder. AB uygunluk bildiriminin tam

metni su adreste bulunabilir: www.asus.com/support

Bosanskl ASUSTeK Computer \nc ovlm IZJaVl]u]E da je ovaj uredaj uskladen sa bitnim
h iostalim n vezanih direktiva. Cijeli tekst EU

izjave o uskladenosti dostupanje na:wmmmn

NIYAT? DXIN AT WO D DR naxn ASUSTek Computer Inc. nmay
TNN¥N 79 X700 NONN DX KNP [N .M7N 7 001170 D'9'WON IRWYI NI
WWW.a5us.Com/support :NAIMDI 'OIN'RA TIN'RA 1Y NI07IAIN NIN'RNA

Visit our multi-language website at https://www.asus.com/support/.

Manufacturer ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.

Address, City 1F, No. 15, Lide Rd., Beitou Dist., Taipei City 112

Authorized Representative in Europe ASUS COMPUTER GmbH

Address Harkortstrasse 21-23, 40880 Ratingen

Country Germany

Authorized Representative in United Kingdom ASUSTEK (UK) LIMITED

Address 1st Floor, Sackville House, 143-149 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 6BL,
England

Country United Kingdom

Topsuas nuHua Cnyx6bl TeXHNYECKOI NoAAepXKKN B Poccun:
BecnnatHblit peaepanbHbiit HoMep Ans 3B0HKOB Mo Poccun: 8-800-100-2787
Homep ans nonb3osateneit 8 Mockse: +7(495)231-1999

Bpems pabotbi: k-7, 09:00 - 21:00 (Mo MOCKOBCKOMY BPemeHH)

OduumnanbHbie caiitbl ASUS B Poccuu:

ort



